
LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS TO SMEs 

S/N Project Title  Contract Amount  Contractor (s) Award Date Procuring Entity 

1 Procurement of Medical Equipment and 
Drugs for Free Health Mission in Oyo 
State 

        24,825,363.50  Messrs. Safco Mega 
Solution Limited 

20 January 2020 Ministry of Health 

2 Conduct of Energy Audit, Feasibility 
Studies and Environmental Impact 
Assessment of Government Facilities 
within 30km radius of the State 
Secretariat 

        32,066,361.25  Messrs. COYZM Process 7 April 2020 Ministry of Energy and 
Mineral Resources  

3 Upgrading of the State Website         17,553,600.00  Messrs. Cloudware 
Technologies 

16 April 2020 Office of the Governor 

4 Rehabilitation of Awotan and Ajakanga 
Dumpsite in Ibadan 

      405,573,116.34  Messrs. Macpresse West 
Africa Limited 

16 April 2020 Ministry of 
Environment and 
Water Resources 

5 Renovation of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Ijokodo High School, 
Ijokodo, Ibadan 

        16,788,421.30  Messrs. Cost and Project 
Construction Company 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

6 Reconsruction of a burnt 6 classroom 
block at Oluyole Estate Grammar School 

        26,501,703.60  Messrs. SMZ Synergy 
Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

7 Reconstruction of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Olubadan Grammar School, 
Orita Aperin  

        17,242,579.63  Messrs. CAOCAO Global 
Ventures Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

8 Rehabilitation of a block of 5 classrooms 
at Anglican Grammar School, Agbirigidi 

        15,100,946.48  Messrs. Team Option 
Services Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

9 Rehabilitation of a block of 6 classrooms 
each with office and four compartment 
toilets at Ifelodun Community Grammar 
School, Odinjo 

        20,172,409.69  Messrs. CAOCAO Global 
Ventures Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

10 Rehabilitationof a block of Laboratories 
(Chemistry and Physics) at Ajia 
Community High School, Ajia 

        23,123,977.14  Messrs. Iskat Designs 
Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

11 Construction of 6 dual purpose 
classrooms with office at community high 
school, Bako, Omi - Adio, Ibadan 

        26,723,053.34  Messrs. SEGYEM 
Construction Engineering 
Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

12 Rehabilitation of a block of 6 classrooms 
and renovationof a block of 3 classrooms 
with office at Durbar Grammar School, 
Oyo and School of Science Oyo. 

        23,209,562.28  Messrs. Iskat Designs 
Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

13 Rehabilitation of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Fasola Grammar School, 

        16,385,167.74  Messrs. Dephanny's 
Ventures Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 



Oyo 

14 Completion of a block of hostel at School 
of Scince, Oyo 

        35,240,550.90  Messrs. Iskat Designs 
Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

15 Rehabilitation of a block of 4 classrooms 
at Community Grammar School, 
Otamokun 

        10,575,341.73  Messrs. Akinbiyi Olatunji 
and Sons limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

16 Reconstruction of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Tewure Grammar School, 
Tewure 

        18,646,040.86  Messrs. Bond Builder 
Construction Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

17 Completion of school examination hall at 
Ansarudeen High School, Hamama, 
Ogbomoso 

        15,359,084.30  Messrs. Bond Builder 
Construction Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

18 Construction of Examination Hall at 
Adimula Community Grammar School, 
Igboho. 

        15,352,743.02  Messrs. Akinbiyi Olatunji 
and Sons limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

19 Construction of a block of 3 classrooms at 
Islamic High School, Igbeti 

        16,996,093.92  Messrs. Tunlak Ventures 30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

20 Construction of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Kisi Community Grammar 
School, Kisi 

        27,036,970.60  Messrs. CAOCAO Global 
Ventures Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

21 Construction of a block of 6 classrooms at 
Bishop Ajayi Crowther Memorial 
Grammar School, Osogun 

        27,344,489.72  Messrs. Cost and Project 
Construction Company 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

22 Construction of a block of 6 classrooms at 
Out Grammar School, Out 

        27,509,136.61  Messrs. CAOCAO Global 
Ventures Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

23 Construction of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Lajorun High School, Igbo-
Ora 

        27,684,648.76  Messrs. Iskat Designs 
Limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

24 Construction of a dual purpose hall at 
Okolo Community Grammar School, 
Okolo 

        15,333,539.61  Messrs. Akinbiyi Olatunji 
and Sons limited 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

25 Construction of a block of 3 classrooms at 
Muslim Secondary School, Agbonle, Saki 

        16,868,728.48  Messrs. Fako-Fak Nigeria 
Enterprises 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

26 Construction of a block of 6 classrooms 
with office at Christ Grammar School,Saki 

        26,756,489.87  Messrs. Cost and Project 
Construction Company 

30 April 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

27 Completion of Abandoned Slaughter Slab 
at the ultra modern business complex 
Ogbomoso 

        41,057,396.47  Messrs. Baay Degok 
Nigeria Limited 

14 May 2020 Ministry of Trade, 
Industry, Investment 
and Cooperatives 



28 Procurement of Computer Systems and 
Accessories for all Ministries, Department 
and Agencies 

      295,817,623.10  Messrs. Sidol Solutions & 
Supplies Nigeria Limited 

21 May 2020 Office of the Governor 

29 Procurement of Materials and Equipment 
for State Emergency Operation Centre 

        42,480,000.00  Messrs. Martins Adebiyi 
& Company 
Messrs. Kunle Kamlad 
Messrs. Lavita Life 
Limited 
Messrs. Lalas (nig) 
Enterprises 

28 May 2020 Ministry of Health 

30 Award for the procurement of one (1) 
fairly used fire truck for the Oyo State Fire 
Service 

        27,950,000.00  Messrs. TAGA Ventures 
Nigeria Limited 

3 June 2020 Ministry of Public 
Works, Infrastructure 
and Transport 

31 Contract for the provision of secured 
internet connectivity and laying of fibre 
optics cable in the State Secretariat 

        74,990,417.05  Messrs. Presto Integrated 
Solutions 

4 June 2020 Office of the Governor 

32 Procurement of one (1) CT-Scan and One 
(1) transport incubator for Ring Road 
State Hospital, Ibadan 

      245,575,000.00  Messrs. Sudabelt Medical 
Co. Limited 

4 June 2020 Ministry of Health 

33 Consultant for the architectural design of 
Akufo and Eruwa farm settlements into 
farm estates as part of preparotory stage 
in revaming the settlements 

      302,829,170.00  Messrs. Integrated 
Builders Limited 

29 June 2020 Ministry of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 

34 Procurement of four (4) fairly used fire 
fighting trucks for the State Fire Services 
Agency 

      108,279,000.00  Messrs. SF Ventures Nig. 
Limited 

12 August 2020 Ministry of Public 
Works, Infrastructure 
and Transport 

35 Consultancy job for social impact 
assessment as part of the preparatory 
statge of revamping of Akufo and Eruwa 
Farm Settlements to Farm Estates 

        10,215,000.00  Messrs. Mush B Global 
Concepts 

17 August 2020 Oyo State Agribusiness 
Development Agency 

36 Consultancy job for energy survey as part 
of the preparatory statge of revamping of 
Akufo and Eruwa Farm Settlements to 
Farm Estates 

           9,598,500.00  Messrs. Aptron Consult 
Limited 

17 August 2020 Oyo State Agribusiness 
Development Agency 

37 Consultancy job for monitoring and 
evaluation of land allocation against 
utilization as part of the preparatory 
statge of revamping of Akufo and Eruwa 
Farm Settlements to Farm Estates 

        10,725,750.00  Messrs. Vertex Consulting 
and Management 
Services 

17 August 2020 Oyo State Agribusiness 
Development Agency 

38 Preparation of State Development Plan 
(2021 - 2041) 

        45,825,625.00  Messrs. UI Ventures 
Limited 

17 August 2020 Ministry of Budget and 
Economic Planning 



39 Renovation of the Police Post within the 
State Secretariat Complex 

        12,388,741.62  Messrs. Damum Nig. 
Limited 

17 August 2020 Office of the Governor 

40 Consultancy job for Environmental 
Impact Assessment as part of the 
preparatory statge of revamping of Akufo 
and Eruwa Farm Settlements to Farm 
Estates 

        10,470,375.00  Messrs. Morganhunt 
Konsultancy Limited 

17 August 2020 Oyo State Agribusiness 
Development Agency 

41 Oyo State Energy Audit and segmentation         78,395,061.73  Messrs. Protogy Global 
Services Limited 

7 September 2020 Ministry of Energy and 
Mineral Resources 

42 Production and Supply of 300 pairs of 
students' furniture at Aperin Oniyere 
Commercial Grammar School 

           6,900,000.00  Messrs. Headstone 
Engineering Limited 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

43 Printing and supply of 118,921 copies of 
English language question and answer 
sheets for the year 2020 Basic Education 
Certificate Examination for JSSIII students 
across the State 

           2,378,420.00  Messrs. Soblaba Nigeria 
Limited 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

44 Printing and supply of 118,921 copies of 
Mathematics question and answer sheets 
for the year 2020 Basic Education 
Certificate Examination for JSSIII students 
across the State 

           2,378,420.00  Messrs. Busao Ajagbe 
Ventures 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

45 Printing and supply of 118,921 copies of 
National values question and answer 
sheets for the year 2020 Basic Education 
Certificate Examination for JSSIII students 
across the State 

           2,378,420.00  Messrs. Ageless 
Friendship Press 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

46 Printing and supply of 118,921 copies of 
Yoruba language question and answer 
sheets for the year 2020 Basic Education 
Certificate Examination for JSSIII students 
across the State 

           2,378,420.00  Messrs. Goke Pee Nigeria 
Limited 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

47 Printing and supply of 118,921 copies of 
Basic Science and Technology question 
and answer sheets for the year 2020 
Basic Education Certificate Examination 
for JSSIII students across the State 

           2,378,420.00  Messrs. Geomate Links 
Consulting Limited 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

48 Printing and supply of 118,255 copies of 
CRS/IRS question and answer sheets for 
the year 2020 Basic Education Certificate 
Examination for JSSIII students across the 
State 

           2,365,100.00  Messrs. Osfem Ventures 
Limited 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 



49 Printing and supply of 95,649 copies of 
cultural and creative arts question and 
answer sheets for the year 2020 Basic 
Education Certificate Examination for 
JSSIII students across the State 

           1,912,980.00  Messrs. S. Ola Multi 
Ventures 

10 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

50 Consultancy job to carry out Agribusiness 
development plan for Rural Community 
Development Centre (RCDC), Awe 

        14,346,116.25  Messrs. Aigle and Sage 
Service Limted 

10 September 2020 Oyo State Agribusiness 
Development Agency 

51 Production and Supply of 250 pairs of 
students' furniture at St. John's 
Secondary School, Ode-Aje, Ibadan 

           5,750,000.00  Messrs. Fetuns 
Construction Company 
Limited 

14 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

52 Printing and supply of 118,921 copies of 
business studies question and answer 
sheets for the year 2020 Basic Education 
Certificate Examination for JSSIII students 
across the State 

           2,378,420.00  Messrs. F.O. FAD Printing 
Press 

14 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

53 Procurement of One (1) new IVM 5006 
Innosson Fire Fighting Truck for Federal 
Airport Authority of Nigeria (FAAN) 

        84,705,125.00  Messrs. Mary Anntem 
Limited 

24 September 2020 Office of the Executive 
Governor 

54 Conduct of Basic Education Certificate 
Examination for the year 2020 
(Computerization and Logistics) 

        26,162,620.00  Messrs. Fenixs Nigeria 
Limited 

28 September 2020 Ministry of Education, 
Science and Technology 

            

 


